

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30621/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
15/07/2011 in CWP No. 13218/2009 passed by the High Court Of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JARNAIL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office
report) (for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31735/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and
documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35000/2011 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2839/2012 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4831/2012 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5859/2012 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5860/2012 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30841/2012 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6915/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8327/2014

SLP(C) No. 16710-16711/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23344/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23339-23340/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Wasekar, Adv.

For Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.
 For Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Parvesh Thakur, Adv.
 Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
 Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
 For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
 For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Parvesh Thakur, Adv.
 Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
 Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
 For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
 For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
 Mr. D. Kumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Let this case be listed before a Bench, which does not
 comprise one of us (Jagdish Singh Khehar, J.).

Necessary instructions in this behalf may be obtained
 by the Registry from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
 Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
 Court Master