

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33163/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling slp)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent has
yet not been filed. Let it be filed within three weeks.

List again on 1.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar