www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M.V. RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33163/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling slp)

Date: 10/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Mansa Singh, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the sole respondent has mentioned that no counter affidavit is required to be filed.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M.V. RAMESH) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com