www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.9

Petition(s) for 19765-19767/2015

Special Leave to

Appeal

(C)

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2015 in WPC No. 189/2011, WPC No. 124/2012, WPC No. 109/2011 passed by the High Court Of Tripura at Agarthala)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS. ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANTA CHAKRABORTY & ORS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Date : 27/07/2015

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv. S.J. Amith, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Arijit B., Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, learned notice on behalf of respondents.

counsel

accepts

List the matters after pleadings are complete.

In the meanwhile, the parties will maintain status quo. However, the data of collating the information as postulated in Nagaraj's case may continue.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2015.07.27 12:05:08 IST Reason:

> (MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com