SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 13834-13835/201

dated

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2011 in CWP No. 8381/2009 and CWP No. 16930/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DHANNO DEVI Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 23/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

Sr. P.A.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted two

weeks' time to comply with the office report

August, 2015, failing which the special leave petition shall

stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.09.26

10:59:02 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

19th

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com