ITEM NO.76 COURT NO.4 SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29770/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2015 in LPA No.1066/2015 in CWJC No.19114/2012 passed by the High Court of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19622-19623/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) Nos.30770-30771/2015
(With Office Report)

Date: 16/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv. Mr.Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv. Mr.Ravi Prakash, Adv. Mr.Chand Kiran, Adv. Mr.Murari Lal, Adv.

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Arphtuam, Adv.
Mr.Yusuf, Adv.
For M/s ArputhamAruna & Co., Adv.

Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pradeep K.B., Adv.
Mr.Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Kr.Thakur, Adv.
Ms.Aditi Tomar, Adv.
Ms.A.Sumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Kumar Parimal, Adv. Mr.Kabir Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The application for permission to file the special leave petition is allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.19765-19767 of 2015 and SLP(C)No.31130 of 2015.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER