```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
ITEM NO.30
   REGISTRAR COURT. 1
                             SECTION IVB
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34253/2014 UOI AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JARNAIL SINGH AND ORS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date: 08/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 despite due service. Counsel for petitioner has not filed application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 3, despite opportunity having been granted. Hence, process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar