

SECTION IVB

Ch. matter
Listed on.
Court No.
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 34253 OF
2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union Of India & Anr. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
Jarnail Singh & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 8.4.2016 when the following order was passed:-

" None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 despite due service.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has not filed application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 3, despite last opportunity having been granted.

Hence, process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions."

It is submitted that respondent No. 3 is reported to be dead but counsel for the petitioner has not filed application to bring on record his Lrs.

The office report on default in the matter mentioned above is listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber).

Dated this the 13th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.
Central Agency Section, SCI.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj