

¼ ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.2 SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).31130/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2015
in LPA No. 1071/2015 30/07/2015 in CWJC No. 19114/2012 passed by
the High Court of Patna)

NARENDRA KUMAR AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 27/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.
Mr. Navdeep, Adv.
Ms. Shweta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 12 days in filing proof of service on
the caveator is condoned.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
RASHI GUPTA
Date: 2016.04.28

(CHETAN ARORA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER

12:52:30 IST
Reason: