SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34253/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2011 in CWP No. 6497/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UOI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JARNAIL SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

None appears for the petitioners.

As per office report dated 13.4.2016, respondent No. 3 is reported to be dead. Counsel for the petitioners has not filed application to bring the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.3 on record.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.3.

(NEELAM GULATI)

(MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER