S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33688/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shruti Srivastava,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The respondent No.1 in person has filed the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1-3 and application for condonation of delay in filing counter affidavit and I.A. for seeking permission to appear and argue, but the same is defective as (i) the counter affidavit is not in proper format and also not attested, (ii) Affidavits in support of the applications have not been filed, (iii) Heading of the application for dismissal is not correct and (iv) All the applications are not in proper format.

After perusal of the file, it reveals that still the aforesaid defects have not been cured, despite opportunities given, though he informed by letter dated 22.11.2016 that all the defects have been cured.

In the interest of justice, four weeks time as last chance is given to him to cure the aforesaid defects.

List the matter again on 23.03.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar