SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 608-609/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAY SINGH KUSHWAHA & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and Office Report)

Date: 17/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matters before a Bench of which one of us (Justice Deepak Gupta) is not a member.

It is pointed out by the learned Solicitor General that several similar matters are pending in this Court.

List the matters next week.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (SH) (Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master (NS)