SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.28306/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2017 in CWP No. 2797/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY GHOGRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH <u>S.L.P.(C)</u> <u>Diary No.35577/2017</u>

Date: 14-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Shakshi Kiran, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv. for Gorkela Law Office

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) Diary No.35577/2017

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Tag this petition with S.L.P.(C) No.28306/2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar