## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34253/2014

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JARNAIL SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The matter abates as against deceased Respondent No.3, since the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.3 are not brought on record. The special leave petition is dismissed as abated as against deceased Respondent No.3.

It is open for the petitioners to take such steps as are open to them, in law.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR