SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35138/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2019 in OA No. 1507/2015 22-03-2019 in OA No. 1509/2015 22-03-2019 in OA No. 1522/2015 22-03-2019 in OA No. 247/2016 passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. VARA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159713/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

Date: 25-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Ms. Upama Bhattacharjee, Adv. Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv. Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, Adv. Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP (C) No. 30621 of 2011.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)