

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 10185/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2024 in WP No. 13227/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

DYNESHWAR JAGANNATH GHADGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 201444/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 3644/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 97374/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 97375/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11558-11560/2024 (IX)

(WITH IA No. 156117/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 156118/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 120171/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 24-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Ms. Mandavi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mr. Mangesh Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Revati P. Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prastut Mahesh Dalvi, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

M/S. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR
Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.
Mrs. Deepti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nalini Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Leave granted.
2. Subject to obtaining orders from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, tag these appeals with Civil Appeal No. 658 of 2022.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)